Electronic Service
Manuals

®

This electronic document is provided as a service to our customers.
We do not create the contents of the information contained in this docu-
ment. Should you have detailed questions pertaining to the information
contained in this document, you may contact Michco, or the manufac-
turer which provided the original information in this electronic deliver-
able. Michco’s only partin this electronic deliverable was the electronic
assembly process. By providing this manual on line we are not guaran-
teeing parts availability.

You may contact Michco through the following methods:
Phone (517) 484-9312 or (800) 331-3339
2011 N. High St. -- Lansing, Michigan -- 48906
Fax: (517) 484-9836
Email: CustServe@Michco.com
Web site: www.Michco.Com
Parts Web site: www.FloorMachineParts.Com

Order Parts on Line at:
www.FloorMachineParts.Com

Directly to Parts & Service:
By Email: Shop@Michco.com
By Fax: (517) 702-2041
By Voice: Use numbers above.

Serving the Cleaning Industry Since 1922

Notice: All copyrighted material remains property of original owners, all trademarks are property of respective owners.
Manuals are subject to Manufacturer’s reproduction limitations. Originals or reproductions were provided by manufacturers
through a request. We make no warranty as to the correctness of information provided in this document and you assume
all risk. By placing these manuals on line we are not declaring our corporation to be an manufacturer authorized dealer or
provider, please check our web site for authorized manufacturers we represent.



HURRICANE s

SELF-PROPELLED

MODEL HC-7560-SP

=3
se

PARTS LIST

Qty. Qty.
. Part Per Ref. Part Per
. No. Unit Description of Part Ne. No. Unit Description of Part
1 61-26-A 2 Handle Grip 16 76-31-A 1 Control Rod Weldment
2 73-373.C 2  Handle 17 515-8-8 2  Screw Rd. Hd. Mach. 8-32 x 1/
3 73-365-B 1 Cross Bar - Upper 18 365-8 2 Nut-Hex Lock B8-32
4 65-416-20 2 Bolt Hex Hd. /2-20 x 11/s 19 935416 3 Washer-Spring Lock
5 76-34-A 1 Lever 20 365-516 4 Nut-Hex Lock %/16-18
6 67-521-A 1  Roll Pin 21 365-416 2  Nut-Hex Lock /4-20
7 69-416-20 3 Bolt Cont. Hd. 1/4-20 x 1/ 22 74-135-A 1 Spring
8 69-416-16 1 Bolt-Cont. Hd, !/4-20 x 1 23 75-30-A 4 Insert Ends
9 74-137-A 1 Bracket 24 61-11-B 1 Cross Bar Lower
10 365-10 2  Nut-Hex Lock 10-24 25 65-516-20 4  Bolt-Hex Hd. 5/16-18 x 11/s
11 68-393-A 1 Throttle Control Assembly 26 335-416 4 Nut-Plain Hex !/s-20
12 517-10-16 2  Screw-Oval Hd. 10-24 x 1 27 73-364-C 2 Truss Brace
13 76-33-A 1 Contral Rod (Upper) 28 75-91-A 1 Switch
14 936-416 1 Washer-Int, Lock 29 75.77-B 1 Switch Bracket
15 68-101-A 2 Clamp Control 30 75-97-A 1 Wire Assembly

PARKER SWEEPER COMPANY Box 1728 Springfield, Ohio 45501



ENGINE ASSEMBLY

PARTS LIST
Qty. Qiy.

Ref. Part Pet fef.  Pant Per
fo.  No. Unit Description of Part Mo. Mo Unit  Descriptien of Parl

4  65-34.4 1 Engine, Kohlor 16 s e 1 Pipe Plug, Qil Drain

4 65-550.A - Engine, Kohler LP 17 67-81-A 1 Street Elbow 'f2 x 90°

5 74-112.A 1 Fan Key Yo x 2% 18 365616 4 Nut, ¥s-16, Hex Hd., Lock
14 65-616-20 4 Bolt, 16 x 1Y, Hex Hd. 22 73417 A 1V Belt, 3L-210

15 945-616 4 Fiat Washer, g 23 74-119-A 1 Puiley, Engine

«+  Supplied with Engine

OPTIONAL ACCESSARY
MA -288.0 DISCHARGE HOSE KIT
FOR
MODELS HC-7480, HE-7560, HC-7560-8P



®m
en

DRELOT D W &

BLOWER ASSEMBLY

Part
Mg,

Engine
63-130-A
73-414-A
73-375.C
935-616
65-616.24
73-377-A
73-135.C
73.-415-A
564-C-516-6
73-118-D
505-416-20
73-122C
73-118-A
410-6-402
73-123.C
65-39-A
£3-124-B

b

Qty.

Par

Unit Description of Pan

DN B e s OO e b b e 3N (T s e b

See Fig. 15

Key

Spacer-Back Plate

Back Flate Weldment
Washer-Spring Lock 3/
Bolt-MHex Hd. 3u-16 x 11/
Latch-Retaining Ring
Retaining Ring
Spacer-Fan B/S Engine
Screw-5et %16-18 x 33
Fan

Screw-Flat Hd, Y420 x 11/
Pivot Ring

Retainer Fan

Pop Rivet

Anti-Wrap

Bolt-Fan

Exhaust Side Plate

Part
No.

73-126-A
73-125-B
65-416-12
73-79-F
73-372-A
73-121-C
60-62-A
365-416
73-127-A
73-406-A
75-79-A
74-154-A
75-80-A
935-716
515-10-10
945-10
365-10

Qiy.
Unit

HC-7560-SP

TO REPLACE GRiLL ASSEM.
DRILL OUT RIVETS (NelDRL)

AND REPLACE WITH ITEMS

33-348356

[Raf. SEC.B)

Daseription of Part
Link-Exhaust Def,
Exhaust Deft, Weld.
Bolt-Hex. Hd. 1/4-20 x 3/
Blower Housing

Spring

Grill Assembly

Roll Pin Y8 dia. x ¥4
Nut-Hex Lock Y& x 20
Connector-Control Rod
Friction Disc.

Knob

Spacer-Fan - Kohler Eng.
Shaft-Retainer
Washer-Spring Lock
Screw Rd. Hd., 10-24 x %/
Washer Flat

Nut Hex Lock 10-24



CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

20848 1994YM
810y
Butieag
je1osds-aysep
iasedsg
aixy
Suiy deug
8I-91¢ %207 XH-INN
91 % 81-%Yy PH x9H-1j08
13Moeig
pieng
4207 %9H yg-0I# INN
HIEW PH PY ¥ X p2-01E Meiog
12i8 100YS ¥ 9CAL B/ X [# MBUDS
USISSILISURI] UItM S0 ABY JRIDOLM GF
s8uei4 opg ‘Ajgessy Buiizsg
1BUBIBLIQ O UBYSHORT J40G-TH# 48}j0Y ‘WBUD
HBYUSHOE[ 0} uDISSIWSURY] 42C-1¢# Bloy ‘Uieud
juslwpBAy JBUS o'l
B4 Sife ‘I1aysTM
Bulizag ‘IavoRlg
AL 'SABBYS
yeq ‘pieny
oisey |29g ‘Sullesy
13BHS 3Allg
sisseysn
s[puey ‘Idyoe.g
WBLd X34 0Z2-%/1 "IN
Aunds ¥, ‘sausemyoo]
PH ¥8H ;1 ¥ 02-¥; ‘nog
Wwa3s SAjEA
9 X OSWOLG 34y
EBUM
Alguiessy 198U
Buliesg
Ulgl %07 X84 81-9Y: "IN
Ajquisssy jenusleg
Y3801 OF ‘1BnuLIsiIg '18%00408
Suiieeg 'joxorig

D et g OO O OO O OO O i et ool et O 1t 6 v 08 et e ot O3 O 6 O vt O 00 8 O OV

ueg jo sopducsag D

I3g

g

7-831-%74
Y-9EP-Ge
¥-ZEY-92
¥-1G1-G6
¥o%i-vL
¥-8Iy-EL
2peh
915-59¢
QZ-916-5%
Y-0ET-7L
OFIl-EL
01-839€

S0

QIy-GEL
¥Z-91v-69
Y-£1£-89
Y-21e-89
g§-11¢-89
8-0Ie-g89
¥-90T-94
S15-¥9¢
H-651-¥S
O60T-v{
¥-20I-%4
ey

Heg

T4
Vi
€L
L
¥4
47

85
LS
S5
59
¥9
£9
9

09
65
15
SS
gs
75
€9
<5
16
0s
&y
8y
Ly
9y

GF
a4
£¥
44
1%4
oy
e
o

PH XS T X 8T-9Yg ‘jog
Bulidg 91, "Joysemyuon
1eus ‘pieny

sqixery ‘Bundnog
g0issusHel | 19noerig
207 X34 §1-9%¢ "INy
19MoRIg LOISSIWsuRI] ‘soeug
PH X84 ¥ X 81-%%g 108
slenbg 9y, ‘Aay
fEDIUBYOSY 'usissiwsuRs
UOISSIWSUE | JaAdTY
104ue) pasdg Mutl
Buuds v Cisysess %007
PHOX3Y 8 ¥ g7-vf; ‘nog
Yel X Q207 308

I0HUBT YIug ‘1@yoRig

. i3oedg

1.4 v, BuseEm

#OCT XBH 0277 'INN
HIUS AIQuiassy Wiy jo1u0D
1o4u0s pasdg ‘poy
81300 ‘uid

ayelyg ‘19as

axesg ‘duudg

yieyg ‘plens

PH XBH gy ¥ 0Z-%; ‘uog
WIS JesdT

@ 0rg

18q14 iBYSEM

ianedg

Uil ®20T ¥3H Q1-8%f¢ ‘NN
12(4 91 ‘Uausepm

PH I0D0LUGD ¥ T X 027 ‘308

1814 v, ‘sysepm

Bulidg v/, JBUSEM HD07
UiBld XBH 0Z-%; AN

PH OXBH Fe x R1-%Y; OB
Buidg 5. IBusem 3207
leg ‘qouy

ud o uendussagy  uun
g

gt

1811 Sidvd

r—4r--iﬁ’w—qr—-(r-!\MNr-'(r'-(w-'(r-(P-{Mr-"lrvdw*‘t*-{r-{r--d|~—-¢N\-Hr-ka-lr-(Mr—-!r—-lv—*Nc‘(\j:lr—ignﬁinﬂ%v

91-916-59
916-5E%
0°66-64
Yoli-vs
JEE VL
915-69¢
g-¥6-%4L
Z1-916-69
Y- LLZ-8BY
T8GPYS
¥-90I-¥4
A7
9iyGESs
01-91%09
8e-919-49
O-66FL
¥-01-6L

£1-2e£-08¢
¥-S6-vL
¥-L91-%L
G-1L1-¥%4
291959

¥ L9°0L
V-EO-FL
31818876
V56258
SIc-p9g
9158-G¥%6
0291769
91v-5v5
9iy-SEs
IIP-cEE
2191569
915-8€6
¥-0E1-9¢
Sy

g

Cl

N M) S AL I OOy

wl o
o o
743



CHASSIS ASSEMBLY




e
!

i
; ¥
.
P
i
N :
= » .
P Y
X
f
- i
'
-
¥
R

i
L 'i

.
Al ..:TD.
4
-
5
=
‘
4
e
.

.




